# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM735619

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		06/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Platinum Dermatology Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	680 Newport Center Drive, Suite 150	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5439301	PLATINUM DERMATOLOGY		
Registration Number:	5439299	PLATINUM DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS		
Registration Number:	5439300			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Mary Grace Gallagher 1201 W. Peachtree Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Grace Gallagher	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Grace Gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AB PDP - Trademark Release (ABPCI) 2 (002)#page1.tif source=AB PDP - Trademark Release (ABPCI) 2 (002)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0645

900701681

source=AB\_PDP - Trademark Release (ABPCI)\_2 (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0646

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of June 17, 2022

The Lien on and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by PLATINUM DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on March 1, 2018, at Reel 6281, Frame 0564, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in, to or under any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement or that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2018, by and among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Agent, as applicable.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/PDP – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 41623421

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0647

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

Evan (dun

Name: Evan Cohen

Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademark Registrations**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
PLATINUM DERMATOLOGY	United States	87/306,026	January 18, 2017	N/A	Platinum Dermatology Partners, LLC
PLATINUM DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS  PLATINUM DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS	United States	87/306,020	January 18, 2017	N/A	Platinum Dermatology Partners, LLC
	United States	87/306,023	January 18, 2017	N/A	Platinum Dermatology Partners, LLC

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{AB/PDP}}-\ensuremath{\mathsf{Notice}}$  of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 41623421

**RECORDED: 06/17/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0649